GP Pound  1,218  4,006  (402)  (2,568)
Chinese Renminbi  (409)  5,005  460  (5,399)
Other currencies  (512)  6,253  314  (6,716)

Total  7,869  37,348  (8,543)  (39,292)

The total impact on equity (positive for Euro 37.3 million and negative for Euro

39.3 million) is the sum of the theoretical effect on the statement of profit or loss

and on the cash flow hedge reserve of a hypothetical appreciation/depreciation of

the Euro against the other currencies.

The effects on the financial statement items are presented above before taxes. The

sensitivity analysis is based on currency exposure at the end of the period, which

might not reflect the actual exposure during the period. For this reason it is purely

indicative.

187PRADA Group Annual Report 2018 - Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

INTEREST RATE RISK

The PRADA Group is exposed to interest rate fluctuations mainly with regard to

interest expense on the medium/long-term debt of the parent company, PRADA

spa, and of some of its subsidiaries. Managing this risk falls within the scope of

the risk management activities carried out by the CFO.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the consolidated net income and equity

the Group’s companies at December 31, 2018:

(amounts in thousands of Euro)

Interest rate curve shift

+0.50% -0.50%

Impact on net
result

Impact on net
equity

Impact on net
result

Impact on net
equity

Euro (2,320)  1,085  2,322 (1,143)
GB Pound (244)  1,834  245 (1,834)
Hong Kong Dollar  585  585 (585) (585)
Japanese Yen (570) (551)  569  551
US Dollar  346  346 (346) (346)
Other currencies  356  356 (356) (356)

Total (1,847)  3,655  1,849 (3,713)

The total impact on equity (positive for Euro 3.7 million and negative for Euro 3.7

million) is the sum of the theoretical effect on the statement of profit or loss and

on the cash flow hedge reserve of a hypothetical shift in the interest rate curve.

The effects on the financial statement items are presented above before taxes.

The sensitivity analysis is based on the net financial position at the end of the

period, which might not reflect the actual exposure to interest rate risk during the

period. For this reason it is purely indicative.

OTHER RISKS

to the Prada Group other than the risks reported above (liquidity risk, credit risk,